
【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】
SERIES RACE
Class : IRC 2025/3/8-9

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos
JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP 2 2.0 4 4.0 1 1.0 2 2.0 1 1.0 10.0 1 KYC

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 1 1.0 8 8.0 6 6.0 3 3.0 5 5.0 23.0 2 KYC

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 8 8.0 3 3.0 2 2.0 7 7.0 4 4.0 24.0 3 KYC

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 15 15.0 2 2.0 4 4.0 4 4.0 2 2.0 27.0 4 KYC

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 3 3.0 16 16.0 7 7.0 1 1.0 3 3.0 30.0 5 KYC

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L 5 5.0 9 9.0 3 3.0 9 9.0 6 6.0 32.0 6 KYC

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S 9 9.0 5 5.0 11 11.0 8 8.0 7 7.0 40.0 7 KYC/須磨

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 7 7.0 10 10.0 9 9.0 5 5.0 12 12.0 43.0 8 KYC

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 14 14.0 1 1.0 8 8.0 15 15.0 11 11.0 49.0 9 KYC

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 6 6.0 13 13.0 13 13.0 10 10.0 8 8.0 50.0 10 二色

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II 10 10.0 7 7.0 12 12.0 13.5 13.5 10 10.0 52.5 11 的形

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S 4 4.0 6 6.0 15 15.0 13.5 13.5 16 16.0 54.5 12 和歌山

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 16 16.0 15 15.0 10 10.0 6 6.0 9 9.0 56.0 13 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD 13 13.0 11 11.0 5 5.0 16 16.0 15 15.0 60.0 14 KYC

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 11 11.0 14 14.0 14 14.0 11 11.0 13 13.0 63.0 15 KYC

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 12 12.0 12 12.0 16 16.0 12 12.0 14 14.0 66.0 16 KYC

Class : IRC Middle

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 4 4.0 3 3.0 1 1.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 12.0 1 KYC

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 11 11.0 2 2.0 3 3.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 18.0 2 KYC

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L 2 2.0 7 7.0 2 2.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 18.0 3 KYC

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S 5 5.0 4 4.0 6 6.0 3 3.0 4 4.0 22.0 4 KYC/須磨

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 3 3.0 10 10.0 8 8.0 5 5.0 5 5.0 31.0 5 二色

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 10 10.0 1 1.0 5 5.0 10 10.0 7 7.0 33.0 6 KYC

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II 6 6.0 6 6.0 7 7.0 8.5 8.5 6 6.0 33.5 7 的形

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S 1 1.0 5 5.0 10 10.0 8.5 8.5 11 11.0 35.5 8 和歌山

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 7 7.0 11 11.0 9 9.0 6 6.0 8 8.0 41.0 9 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD 9 9.0 8 8.0 4 4.0 11 11.0 10 10.0 42.0 10 KYC

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 8 8.0 9 9.0 11 11.0 7 7.0 9 9.0 44.0 11 KYC

Class : KYC-Rating

725 NATSUKO X35 5 5.0 3 3.0 1 1.0 4 4.0 2 2.0 15.0 1 KYC

6351 GRAN DESSE X35 12 12.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 18.0 2 KYC

238 A&A MELGES32 2 2.0 7 7.0 3 3.0 6 6.0 5 5.0 23.0 3 KYC

3400 AR2 Y33S 6 6.0 5 5.0 6 6.0 5 5.0 3 3.0 25.0 4 KYC/須磨

7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 4 4.0 9.5 9.5 7 7.0 2 2.0 10 10.0 32.5 5 KYC

4404 BLAU Y33S 1 1.0 4 4.0 11 11.0 9 9.0 12 12.0 37.0 6 和歌山

6500 FIVE STAR X35 10 10.0 1.0 1.0 5 5.0 12 12.0 9 9.0 37.0 7 KYC

6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 3 3.0 11 11.0 10 10.0 7 7.0 7 7.0 38.0 8 二色

6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 7.5 7.5 6 6.0 9 9.0 11 11.0 6 6.0 39.5 9 的形

6869 AMANDA MELGES24 7.5 7.5 8 8.0 13 13.0 8 8.0 4 4.0 40.5 10 KYC

7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 13 13.0 13 13.0 8 8.0 3 3.0 8 8.0 45.0 11 KYC

199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 11 11.0 9.5 9.5 4 4.0 13 13.0 13 13.0 50.5 12 KYC

6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 9 9.0 12 12.0 12 12.0 10 10.0 11 11.0 54.0 13 KYC

6126 UMADORI6 A40 14 14.0 14 14.0 14 14.0 14 14.0 14 14.0 70.0 14 KYC

SailNo YachtName Type HOMERace 2 TotalRace 4Race 1 Race 3
2025/3/8

Race 5
2025/3/9



【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】

Race : 1Race

Course Length : 2.0  miles Wind Angle :  150  deg  to  180  deg Start 2025/3/8 11:00:00

Class : IRC Wind Speed : 5.0 kt to 6.0 kt
    Corrected Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.282 KYC 11:30:14 1 2326 1

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.278 KYC 11:31:27 2 2412 2

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.278 KYC 11:37:26 3 2870 3

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.027 和歌山 11:58:52 6 3627 4 1

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.139 KYC 11:57:24 5 3923 5 2

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 NOBORU CHATANI 1.048 二色 12:02:55 8 3956 6 3

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 11:54:54 4 4045 7

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.052 KYC 12:05:24 9 4128 8 4

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S YOSUKE INATSUGU 1.039 KYC/須磨 12:07:35 10 4213 9 5

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.012 的形 12:09:37 14 4227 10 6

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 12:08:33 12 4253 11 7

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.003 KYC 12:11:16 15 4289 12 8

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 12:02:40 7 4294 13 9

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.047 KYC 12:08:25 11 4298 14 10

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.050 KYC 12:08:43 13 4329 15 11

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.072 KYC 12:14:08 16 4768 16

Race : 2Race

Course Length : 4.0  miles Wind Angle :  230  deg  to  240  deg Start 2025/3/8 13:30:00

Class : IRC Wind Speed : 5.0 kt  to 10.0 kt
    Corrected Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.047 KYC 14:21:30 7 3235 1 1

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.050 KYC 14:21:52 8 3268 2 2

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.052 KYC 14:22:35 9 3319 3 3

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.278 KYC 14:13:58 1 3371 4

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S YOSUKE INATSUGU 1.039 KYC/須磨 14:24:11 10 3378 5 4

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.027 和歌山 14:25:00 11 3389 6 5

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.012 的形 14:26:15 12 3416 7 6

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.282 KYC 14:14:25 2 3417 8

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.139 KYC 14:20:10 5 3428 9 7

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 14:17:43 4 3516 10

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 14:21:21 6 3519 11 8

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.003 KYC 14:28:43 16 3534 12 9

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 NOBORU CHATANI 1.048 二色 14:26:19 13 3541 13 10

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 14:27:11 15 3548 14 11

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.072 KYC 14:26:20 14 3623 15

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.278 KYC 14:17:38 3 3653 16

TCC Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】

Race : 3Race

Course Length : 4.0  miles Wind Angle :  220  deg  to  260  deg Start 2025/3/8 14:45:00

Class : IRC Wind Speed : 5.0 kt  to 10.0 kt
    Corrected Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.278 KYC 15:36:13 1 3927 1

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.052 KYC 15:48:26 7 4004 2 1

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.139 KYC 15:43:53 5 4024 3 2

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.050 KYC 15:49:17 8 4050 4 3

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 15:44:55 6 4105 5 4

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.282 KYC 15:38:55 2 4147 6

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.278 KYC 15:39:10 3 4154 7

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.047 KYC 15:51:32 10 4180 8 5

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 15:41:59 4 4199 9

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.072 KYC 15:50:31 9 4214 10

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S YOSUKE INATSUGU 1.039 KYC/須磨 15:52:58 11 4237 11 6

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.012 的形 15:54:56 14 4246 12 7

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 NOBORU CHATANI 1.048 二色 15:53:14 12 4291 13 8

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 15:54:18 13 4299 14 9

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.027 和歌山 15:56:00 15 4375 15 10

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.003 KYC 15:59:51 16 4504 16 11

Race : 4Race

Course ：Short Distance(西宮沖→神戸空港） Start 2025/3/9 11:20:00

Class : IRC
    Corrected Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.278 KYC 12:13:17 1 4086 1

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.278 KYC 12:13:27 2 4099 2

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.282 KYC 12:14:16 3 4174 3

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.050 KYC 12:26:27 6 4186 4 1

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 12:17:08 4 4210 5

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.072 KYC 12:26:49 7 4298 6

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.052 KYC 12:28:31 8 4325 7 2

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S YOSUKE INATSUGU 1.039 KYC/須磨 12:32:07 10 4496 8 3

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.139 KYC 12:26:04 5 4515 9 4

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 NOBORU CHATANI 1.048 二色 12:32:29 11 4558 10 5

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 12:34:05 12 4596 11 6

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.003 KYC 12:37:38 16 4672 12 7

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.027 和歌山 12:35:51 14 4674 13.5 8.5

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.012 的形 12:36:59 15 4674 13.5 8.5

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.047 KYC 12:35:20 13 4732 15 10

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 12:31:04 9 4869 16 11

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】

Race : 5Race

Course ：Short Distance(西宮沖→神戸空港→西宮沖） Start 2025/3/9 11:20:00

Class : IRC
    Corrected Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.278 KYC 12:55:34 1 7328 1

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.050 KYC 13:16:54 7 7365 2 1

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.278 KYC 12:57:18 2 7461 3

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.052 KYC 13:18:18 8 7467 4 2

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.282 KYC 12:57:42 3 7515 5

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.139 KYC 13:12:13 5 7669 6 3

JPN 3400 AR2 Y33S YOSUKE INATSUGU 1.039 KYC/須磨 13:23:11 11 7679 7 4

JPN6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 NOBORU CHATANI 1.048 二色 13:22:32 10 7705 8 5

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.072 KYC 13:20:09 9 7728 9

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.012 的形 13:27:39 14 7751 10 6

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.047 KYC 13:23:44 12 7773 11 7

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 13:05:33 4 7777 12

JPN6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 13:25:27 13 7783 13 8

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.003 KYC 13:29:41 15 7804 14 9

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 13:16:15 6 7965 15 10

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.027 和歌山 13:30:24 16 8035 16 11

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】 Course Length : 2.0  miles

Class : KYC-Rating Start 2025/3/8 11:00:00 Race1

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 11:58:52 0:58:52 3 57.61 1.0190 0:59:59 1 1 27 55.04 1.0019 0:58:59 和歌山

2 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 11:57:24 0:57:24 2 77.44 1.1400 1:05:26 2 1 11 76.49 1.1346 1:05:08 KYC

3 6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 茶谷昇 12:02:55 1:02:55 5 62.73 1.0520 1:06:11 3 1 17 61.20 1.0423 1:05:35 二色

4 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 11:54:54 0:54:54 1 92.16 1.2200 1:06:59 4 1 2 92.71 1.2229 1:07:08 KYC

5 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 12:05:24 1:05:24 6 62.41 1.0500 1:08:40 5 1 17 60.89 1.0403 1:08:02 KYC

6 3400 AR2 Y33S 稲継洋介 12:07:35 1:07:35 7 61.16 1.0420 1:10:25 7 1 27 58.44 1.0244 1:09:14 KYC/須磨

7.5 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 12:11:16 1:11:16 12 55.35 1.0040 1:11:33 11 1 1 22 51.31 0.9763 1:09:35 KYC

7.5 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 12:09:37 1:09:37 11 56.40 1.0110 1:10:23 6 1 20 54.69 0.9995 1:09:35 的形

9 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 12:08:33 1:08:33 9 60.06 1.0350 1:10:57 8 1 12 59.20 1.0294 1:10:34 KYC

10 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 12:08:25 1:08:25 8 61.62 1.0450 1:11:30 10 1 14 60.49 1.0378 1:11:00 KYC

11 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 12:02:40 1:02:40 4 77.44 1.1400 1:11:26 9 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:11:13 KYC

12 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 12:08:43 1:08:43 10 62.09 1.0480 1:12:01 12 1 18 60.45 1.0375 1:11:18 KYC

13 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 12:14:08 1:14:08 13 66.42 1.0750 1:19:42 13 1 15 65.07 1.0667 1:19:05 KYC

14 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 12:14:41 1:14:41 14 70.25 1.0982 1:22:01 14 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 1:19:45 KYC

Class : KYC-Rating Start 2025/3/8 13:30:00 Race2 Course Length : 4.0  miles

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 14:21:30 0:51:30 4 61.62 1.0450 0:53:49 1 1 14 60.49 1.0378 0:53:27 KYC

2 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 14:21:52 0:51:52 5 62.09 1.0480 0:54:21 2 1 18 60.45 1.0375 0:53:49 KYC

3 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 14:22:35 0:52:35 6 62.41 1.0500 0:55:13 3 1 17 60.89 1.0403 0:54:42 KYC

4 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 14:25:00 0:55:00 8 57.61 1.0190 0:56:03 4 1 27 55.04 1.0019 0:55:06 和歌山

5 3400 AR2 Y33S 稲継洋介 14:24:11 0:54:11 7 61.16 1.0420 0:56:28 5 1 27 58.44 1.0244 0:55:30 KYC/須磨

6 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 14:26:15 0:56:15 9 56.40 1.0110 0:56:52 6 1 20 54.69 0.9995 0:56:13 的形

7 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 14:20:10 0:50:10 2 77.44 1.1400 0:57:11 7 1 11 76.49 1.1346 0:56:55 KYC

8 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 14:28:43 0:58:43 14 55.35 1.0040 0:58:57 10 1 1 22 51.31 0.9763 0:57:20 KYC

9.5 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 14:17:43 0:47:43 1 92.16 1.2200 0:58:13 8 1 2 92.71 1.2229 0:58:21 KYC

9.5 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 14:21:21 0:51:21 3 77.44 1.1400 0:58:32 9 1 9 76.81 1.1364 0:58:21 KYC

11 6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 茶谷昇 14:26:19 0:56:19 10 62.73 1.0520 0:59:15 12 1 17 61.20 1.0423 0:58:42 二色

12 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 14:27:11 0:57:11 13 60.06 1.0350 0:59:11 11 1 12 59.20 1.0294 0:58:52 KYC

13 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 14:26:20 0:56:20 11 66.42 1.0750 1:00:34 13 1 15 65.07 1.0667 1:00:05 KYC

14 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 14:26:48 0:56:48 12 70.25 1.0982 1:02:23 14 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 1:00:39 KYC

Home

Gross
HomeR

R
Gross

Additional handy / Net

Additional handy / NetRace Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner
Race Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner



【KYC SpringRegatta 2025】
Class : KYC-Rating Start 2025/3/8 14:45:00 Race3 Course Length : 4.0  miles

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 15:48:26 1:03:26 4 62.41 1.0500 1:06:36 1 1 17 60.89 1.0403 1:05:59 KYC

2 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 15:49:17 1:04:17 5 62.09 1.0480 1:07:22 3 1 18 60.45 1.0375 1:06:42 KYC

3 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 15:43:53 0:58:53 2 77.44 1.1400 1:07:08 2 1 11 76.49 1.1346 1:06:49 KYC

4 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 15:44:55 0:59:55 3 77.44 1.1400 1:08:18 4 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:08:05 KYC

5 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 15:51:32 1:06:32 7 61.62 1.0450 1:09:32 6 1 14 60.49 1.0378 1:09:03 KYC

6 3400 AR2 Y33S 稲継洋介 15:52:58 1:07:58 8 61.16 1.0420 1:10:49 9 1 27 58.44 1.0244 1:09:38 KYC/須磨

7 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 15:41:59 0:56:59 1 92.16 1.2200 1:09:31 5 1 2 92.71 1.2229 1:09:41 KYC

8 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 15:50:31 1:05:31 6 66.42 1.0750 1:10:26 7 1 15 65.07 1.0667 1:09:53 KYC

9 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 15:54:56 1:09:56 11 56.40 1.0110 1:10:42 8 1 20 54.69 0.9995 1:09:54 的形

10 6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 茶谷昇 15:53:14 1:08:14 9 62.73 1.0520 1:11:47 11 1 17 61.20 1.0423 1:11:07 二色

11 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 15:56:00 1:11:00 12 57.61 1.0190 1:12:21 12 1 27 55.04 1.0019 1:11:08 和歌山

12 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 15:54:18 1:09:18 10 60.06 1.0350 1:11:44 10 1 12 59.20 1.0294 1:11:20 KYC

13 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 15:59:51 1:14:51 14 55.35 1.0040 1:15:09 13 1 1 22 51.31 0.9763 1:13:05 KYC

14 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 15:58:20 1:13:20 13 70.25 1.0982 1:20:32 14 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 1:18:18 KYC

Class : KYC-Rating Start 2025/3/9 11:20:00 Race4 Course ：Short Distance(西宮沖→神戸空港）

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 12:26:27 1:06:27 3 62.09 1.0480 1:09:38 1 1 18 60.45 1.0375 1:08:57 KYC

2 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 12:17:08 0:57:08 1 92.16 1.2200 1:09:42 2 1 2 92.71 1.2229 1:09:52 KYC

3 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 12:26:49 1:06:49 4 66.42 1.0750 1:11:50 3 1 15 65.07 1.0667 1:11:16 KYC

4 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 12:28:31 1:08:31 5 62.41 1.0500 1:11:57 4 1 17 60.89 1.0403 1:11:17 KYC

5 3400 AR2 Y33S 稲継洋介 12:32:07 1:12:07 7 61.16 1.0420 1:15:09 5 1 27 58.44 1.0244 1:13:53 KYC/須磨

6 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 12:26:04 1:06:04 2 77.44 1.1400 1:15:19 6 1 11 76.49 1.1346 1:14:58 KYC

7 6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 茶谷昇 12:32:29 1:12:29 8 62.73 1.0520 1:16:15 7 1 17 61.20 1.0423 1:15:33 二色

8 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 12:37:38 1:17:38 14 55.35 1.0040 1:17:57 11 1 1 22 51.31 0.9763 1:15:48 KYC

9 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 12:35:51 1:15:51 11 57.61 1.0190 1:17:17 9 1 27 55.04 1.0019 1:16:00 和歌山

10 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 12:34:05 1:14:05 9 60.06 1.0350 1:16:41 8 1 12 59.20 1.0294 1:16:16 KYC

11 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 12:36:59 1:16:59 13 56.40 1.0110 1:17:50 10 1 20 54.69 0.9995 1:16:57 的形

12 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 12:35:20 1:15:20 10 61.62 1.0450 1:18:43 12 1 14 60.49 1.0378 1:18:11 KYC

13 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 12:31:04 1:11:04 6 77.44 1.1400 1:21:01 13 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:20:46 KYC

14 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 12:36:36 1:16:36 12 70.25 1.0982 1:24:07 14 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 1:21:48 KYC

HomeYacht Name Type Owner
Race Time Gross

R
Additional handy / Net

Pos Sail

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type HomeOwner
Race Time

R
Gross Additional handy / Net



Class : KYC-Rating Start 2025/3/9 11:20:00 Race5 Course ：Short Distance(西宮沖→神戸空港→西宮沖）

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 13:16:54 1:56:54 4 62.09 1.0480 2:02:31 1 1 18 60.45 1.0375 2:01:17 KYC

2 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 13:18:18 1:58:18 5 62.41 1.0500 2:04:13 2 1 17 60.89 1.0403 2:03:04 KYC

3 3400 AR2 Y33S 稲継洋介 13:23:11 2:03:11 8 61.16 1.0420 2:08:21 4 1 27 58.44 1.0244 2:06:11 KYC/須磨

4 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 13:29:41 2:09:41 12 55.35 1.0040 2:10:12 11 1 1 22 51.31 0.9763 2:06:37 KYC

5 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 13:12:13 1:52:13 2 77.44 1.1400 2:07:56 3 1 11 76.49 1.1346 2:07:19 KYC

6 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 13:27:39 2:07:39 11 56.40 1.0110 2:09:03 7 1 20 54.69 0.9995 2:07:35 的形

7 6312 STAR OF BETHLEHEM X35 茶谷昇 13:22:32 2:02:32 7 62.73 1.0520 2:08:54 6 1 17 61.20 1.0423 2:07:43 二色

8 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 13:20:09 2:00:09 6 66.42 1.0750 2:09:10 8 1 15 65.07 1.0667 2:08:10 KYC

9 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 13:23:44 2:03:44 9 61.62 1.0450 2:09:18 9 1 14 60.49 1.0378 2:08:25 KYC

10 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 13:05:33 1:45:33 1 92.16 1.2200 2:08:46 5 1 2 92.71 1.2229 2:09:05 KYC

11 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 13:25:27 2:05:27 10 60.06 1.0350 2:09:50 10 1 12 59.20 1.0294 2:09:08 KYC

12 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 13:30:24 2:10:24 14 57.61 1.0190 2:12:53 13 1 27 55.04 1.0019 2:10:39 和歌山

13 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 13:16:15 1:56:15 3 77.44 1.1400 2:12:31 12 1 9 76.81 1.1364 2:12:06 KYC

14 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 13:30:02 2:10:02 13 70.25 1.0982 2:22:48 14 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 2:18:51 KYC

HomeOwner
Race Time

R
Gross Additional handy / Net

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type


